
2015 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Boys 
Vallywood Golf Course, Apple Valley     Oct. 29, 2015       Partly Cloudy, 40's 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Prior Lake               75    1    2   20   24   28   34   46  17:01.2  0:48.9 
  2 Rosemount                98   11   15   16   27   29   36   70  17:10.3  0:24.9 
  3 Eagan                   106    5    7   17   37   40   55   60  17:13.1  0:53.6 
  4 Apple Valley            122    6   12   14   43   47   56   72  17:16.6  0:58.1 
  5 Burnsville              146    9   13   21   49   54   66   73  17:25.1  1:06.7 
  6 Henry Sibley            153    8   10   23   53   59   63   81  17:27.5  1:13.5 
  7 East Ridge              173    3   22   38   52   58   64   65  17:31.1  1:23.8 
  8 Eastview                182   30   31   32   41   48   50   61  17:34.1  0:24.5 
  9 Bloomington Kennedy     197    4   25   26   57   85   88   89  17:39.7  2:10.6 
 10 St Thomas Academy       267   35   45   51   62   74   84   92  17:57.8  0:57.8 
 11 South St Paul           295   19   42   44   93   97  100  106  18:18.4  2:11.8 
 12 Bloomington Jefferson   322   33   67   68   76   78   91   95  18:15.2  1:08.4 
 13 Park Cottage Grove      323   18   71   75   79   80   83   99  18:17.4  1:27.6 
 14 Richfield               414   39   69   94  104  108  109  110  19:18.1  3:11.7 
 15 Academy of HolyAngels   442   77   86   87   90  102  105  107  19:10.6  1:24.7 
 16 Simley                  480   82   96   98  101  103            19:33.7  1:20.1 
 
1. Prior Lake 
    1  Colin Dwyer, 11              16:33.4   
    2  Trenton Galloway, 12         16:33.8   
   20  Owen Kilanowski, 11          17:16.3   
   24  Noah Torvik, 11              17:20.0   
   28  Thomas Vallez, 11            17:22.3   
   34  Devon Genrick, 11            17:29.7   
   46  Nicholas Kartschoke, 10      17:46.8   
Total Time = 1:25:05.8     Total Places = 75 
 
2. Rosemount 
   11  Travis Lorch, 11             16:57.9   
   15  Jonathan Meaden, 11          17:02.9   
   16  Luke Labatte, 9              17:07.2   
   27  Caden Hill, 12               17:20.7   
   29  Spencer Schultz, 10          17:22.7   
   36  Zaffer Hussein, 12           17:33.4   
   70  Danny Cox, 9                 18:23.2   
Total Time = 1:25:51.4     Total Places = 98 
 
3. Eagan 
    5  Trenton Allen, 10            16:47.1   
    7  Joe Kelly, 11                16:52.0   
   17  Zach Chermak, 12             17:10.7   
   37  George McGivern, 12          17:34.9   
   40  Patrick Acton, 11            17:40.6   
   55  Ryan Steger, 11              18:02.4   
   60  Seth Jackson, 11             18:08.1   
Total Time = 1:26:05.3     Total Places = 106 
 
4. Apple Valley 
    6  Robert Hapke, 12             16:49.9   
   12  Yassin Abasher, 12           16:59.4   
   14  Brian Bettes, 12             17:01.5   
   43  Nathan Williams, 12          17:44.3   
   47  Michael Boerboon, 11         17:47.9   
   56  Thomas Crippes, 11           18:02.6   
   72  Jacob Owen, 11               18:26.4   
Total Time = 1:26:23.0     Total Places = 122 
 
5. Burnsville 
    9  Nathan Blichfeldt, 11        16:55.1   
   13  Dillon Wong, 12              16:59.5   
   21  Matsula Bien, 10             17:17.6   
   49  Zach Holmes, 10              17:51.3   
   54  Ahmed Ibrahim, 12            18:01.8   
   66  Alex Gude, 10                18:15.3   
   73  Blake Andert, 11             18:27.1   
Total Time = 1:27:05.3     Total Places = 146 
 
6. Henry Sibley 
    8  Joe Dill, 11                 16:54.5   
   10  Myles Fleming, 10            16:56.1   
   23  Jack Korte, 11               17:19.0   
   53  Tim Ekblad, 12               17:59.9   
   59  Thomas Murphy, 12            18:07.9   
   63  Kallman Parry, 12            18:11.1   
   81  Gabe Segura, 11              18:41.8   
Total Time = 1:27:17.4     Total Places = 153 

7. East Ridge 
    3  Noah Wondimu, 12             16:41.2   
   22  Peter Betz, 12               17:18.6   
   38  Anthony Cauthorn, 12         17:36.2   
   52  Michael Merthan, 10          17:54.6   
   58  Joe Reimann, 9               18:04.9   
   64  Nathan Strom, 12             18:12.3   
   65  Luke LeMay, 10               18:12.9   
Total Time = 1:27:35.5     Total Places = 173 
 
8. Eastview 
   30  Michael Brennan, 10          17:25.0   
   31  Kevin Gunawan, 11            17:26.9   
   32  Jacob Zanker, 11             17:27.3   
   41  Taylor Peterson, 11          17:41.7   
   48  Alexander Nunn, 12           17:49.5   
   50  Jackson Lee, 10              17:51.3   
   61  Bryant Ruff, 10              18:09.2   
Total Time = 1:27:50.4     Total Places = 182 
 
9. Bloomington Kennedy 
    4  Collin Kern, 12              16:41.8   
   25  Dustin Doppmann, 12          17:20.3   
   26  David Temte, 11              17:20.5   
   57  Bryce Hill, 12               18:03.5   
   85  Jay Brownson, 12             18:52.4   
   88  Dillon Ackerman, 10          19:04.5   
   89  Caleb Bjerkeset, 10          19:08.8   
Total Time = 1:28:18.5     Total Places = 197 
 
10. St Thomas Academy 
   35  Luke Kolar, 9                17:30.5   
   45  Jack Lawder, 12              17:46.6   
   51  Nick Forslund, 12            17:53.5   
   62  Joe Henderson, 12            18:09.9   
   74  Kaleb Rutgers, 9             18:28.3   
   84  William Borwege, 12          18:51.8   
   92  Dan Rascher, 12              19:16.9   
Total Time = 1:29:48.8     Total Places = 267 
 
11. South St Paul 
   19  Eddie Carlson, 12            17:15.0   
   42  Ryan Kropp, 12               17:43.0   
   44  Tavis Pugh, 12               17:46.3   
   93  Thomas Barth, 12             19:20.6   
   97  Kyle Schwagmeyer, 12         19:26.8   
  100  Theo Lewis, 12               19:56.0   
  106  Rory Chavez, 11              20:17.3   
Total Time = 1:31:31.7     Total Places = 295 
 
12. Bloomington Jefferson 
   33  Paul Cavanah, 10             17:28.5   
   67  Weldon Makori, 11            18:17.0   
   68  Joshua Lueth, 10             18:17.2   
   76  Nick Freemark, 11            18:36.3   
   78  Caleb Miller, 12             18:36.9   
   91  Anders Olson, 11             19:16.4   
   95  Hillary Makori, 8            19:24.2   



Total Time = 1:31:15.9     Total Places = 322 
13. Park Cottage Grove 
   18  Scott Burazin, 11            17:11.5   
   71  Josh Williamson, 12          18:23.9   
   75  Justus Robinson, 9           18:35.3   
   79  Reed Amland, 10              18:37.2   
   80  Blake Pierre, 10             18:39.1   
   83  Jacob Diaz, 10               18:48.5   
   99  Lucas Hoyt, 9                19:44.6   
Total Time = 1:31:27.0     Total Places = 323 
 
14. Richfield 
   39  Liam Hoppe, 11               17:38.0   
   69  Evan Matson, 12              18:23.2   
   94  Nicholas Knutson, 11         19:23.6   
  104  Antonio DiGrazia, 7          20:15.9   
  108  Joseph Herold, 11            20:49.6   
  109  Robert Noeske, 12            21:17.3   
  110  Matthew Hughes, 10           21:17.9   
Total Time = 1:36:30.3     Total Places = 414 

 
15. Academy of HolyAngels 
   77  Jacob Nelson, 12             18:36.6   
   86  Luke Miller, 10              18:56.0   
   87  Jack Pierazek, 11            19:03.6   
   90  Lucas Roberge, 10            19:15.4   
  102  Matthew Keller, 9            20:01.3   
  105  Brennan Bauer, 10            20:16.6   
  107  Matthew Farstad, 12          20:28.5   
Total Time = 1:35:52.9     Total Places = 442 
 
16. Simley 
   82  Ryan Berg, 8                 18:46.4   
   96  Timothy Wilmot, 10           19:25.9   
   98  James Royce, 10              19:28.4   
  101  Nicholas Molstad, 10         20:01.1   
  103  Grant Dilla, 8               20:06.5   
Total Time = 1:37:48.3     Total Places = 480 

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Colin Dwyer, 11              16:33.4    Prior Lake            
    2     2  Trenton Galloway, 12         16:33.8    Prior Lake            
    3     3  Noah Wondimu, 12             16:41.2    East Ridge            
    4     4  Collin Kern, 12              16:41.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
    5     5  Trenton Allen, 10            16:47.1    Eagan                 
    6     6  Robert Hapke, 12             16:49.9    Apple Valley          
    7     7  Joe Kelly, 11                16:52.0    Eagan                 
    8     8  Joe Dill, 11                 16:54.5    Henry Sibley          
    9     9  Nathan Blichfeldt, 11        16:55.1    Burnsville            
   10    10  Myles Fleming, 10            16:56.1    Henry Sibley          
   11    11  Travis Lorch, 11             16:57.9    Rosemount             
   12    12  Yassin Abasher, 12           16:59.4    Apple Valley          
   13    13  Dillon Wong, 12              16:59.5    Burnsville            
   14    14  Brian Bettes, 12             17:01.5    Apple Valley          
   15    15  Jonathan Meaden, 11          17:02.9    Rosemount             
   16    16  Luke Labatte, 9              17:07.2    Rosemount             
   17    17  Zach Chermak, 12             17:10.7    Eagan                 
   18    18  Scott Burazin, 11            17:11.5    Park Cottage Grove    
   19    19  Eddie Carlson, 12            17:15.0    South St Paul         
   20    20  Owen Kilanowski, 11          17:16.3    Prior Lake            
   21    21  Matsula Bien, 10             17:17.6    Burnsville            
   22    22  Peter Betz, 12               17:18.6    East Ridge            
   23    23  Jack Korte, 11               17:19.0    Henry Sibley          
   24    24  Noah Torvik, 11              17:20.0    Prior Lake            
   25    25  Dustin Doppmann, 12          17:20.3    Bloomington Kennedy   
   26    26  David Temte, 11              17:20.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   27    27  Caden Hill, 12               17:20.7    Rosemount             
   28    28  Thomas Vallez, 11            17:22.3    Prior Lake            
   29    29  Spencer Schultz, 10          17:22.7    Rosemount             
   30    30  Michael Brennan, 10          17:25.0    Eastview              
   31    31  Kevin Gunawan, 11            17:26.9    Eastview              
   32    32  Jacob Zanker, 11             17:27.3    Eastview              
   33    33  Paul Cavanah, 10             17:28.5    Bloomington Jefferson  
   34    34  Devon Genrick, 11            17:29.7    Prior Lake            
   35    35  Luke Kolar, 9                17:30.5    St Thomas Academy     
   36    36  Zaffer Hussein, 12           17:33.4    Rosemount             
   37    37  George McGivern, 12          17:34.9    Eagan                 
   38    38  Anthony Cauthorn, 12         17:36.2    East Ridge            
   39    39  Liam Hoppe, 11               17:38.0    Richfield             
   40    40  Patrick Acton, 11            17:40.6    Eagan                 
   41    41  Taylor Peterson, 11          17:41.7    Eastview              
   42    42  Ryan Kropp, 12               17:43.0    South St Paul         
   43    43  Nathan Williams, 12          17:44.3    Apple Valley          
   44    44  Tavis Pugh, 12               17:46.3    South St Paul         
   45    45  Jack Lawder, 12              17:46.6    St Thomas Academy     
   46    46  Nicholas Kartschoke, 10      17:46.8    Prior Lake            
   47    47  Michael Boerboon, 11         17:47.9    Apple Valley          
   48    48  Alexander Nunn, 12           17:49.5    Eastview              
   49    49  Zach Holmes, 10              17:51.3    Burnsville            
   50    50  Jackson Lee, 10              17:51.3    Eastview              
   51    51  Nick Forslund, 12            17:53.5    St Thomas Academy     
   52    52  Michael Merthan, 10          17:54.6    East Ridge            
   53    53  Tim Ekblad, 12               17:59.9    Henry Sibley          
   54    54  Ahmed Ibrahim, 12            18:01.8    Burnsville            
   55    55  Ryan Steger, 11              18:02.4    Eagan                 
   56    56  Thomas Crippes, 11           18:02.6    Apple Valley          
   57    57  Bryce Hill, 12               18:03.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   58    58  Joe Reimann, 9               18:04.9    East Ridge            



   59    59  Thomas Murphy, 12            18:07.9    Henry Sibley          
   60    60  Seth Jackson, 11             18:08.1    Eagan                 
   61    61  Bryant Ruff, 10              18:09.2    Eastview              
   62    62  Joe Henderson, 12            18:09.9    St Thomas Academy     
   63    63  Kallman Parry, 12            18:11.1    Henry Sibley          
   64    64  Nathan Strom, 12             18:12.3    East Ridge            
   65    65  Luke LeMay, 10               18:12.9    East Ridge            
   66    66  Alex Gude, 10                18:15.3    Burnsville            
   67    67  Weldon Makori, 11            18:17.0    Bloomington Jefferson  
   68    68  Joshua Lueth, 10             18:17.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   69    69  Evan Matson, 12              18:23.2    Richfield             
   70    70  Danny Cox, 9                 18:23.2    Rosemount             
   71    71  Josh Williamson, 12          18:23.9    Park Cottage Grove    
   72    72  Jacob Owen, 11               18:26.4    Apple Valley          
   73    73  Blake Andert, 11             18:27.1    Burnsville            
   74    74  Kaleb Rutgers, 9             18:28.3    St Thomas Academy     
   75    75  Justus Robinson, 9           18:35.3    Park Cottage Grove    
   76    76  Nick Freemark, 11            18:36.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   77    77  Jacob Nelson, 12             18:36.6    Academy of HolyAngels  
   78    78  Caleb Miller, 12             18:36.9    Bloomington Jefferson  
   79    79  Reed Amland, 10              18:37.2    Park Cottage Grove    
   80    80  Blake Pierre, 10             18:39.1    Park Cottage Grove    
   81    81  Gabe Segura, 11              18:41.8    Henry Sibley          
   82    82  Ryan Berg, 8                 18:46.4    Simley                
   83    83  Jacob Diaz, 10               18:48.5    Park Cottage Grove    
   84    84  William Borwege, 12          18:51.8    St Thomas Academy     
   85    85  Jay Brownson, 12             18:52.4    Bloomington Kennedy   
   86    86  Luke Miller, 10              18:56.0    Academy of HolyAngels  
   87    87  Jack Pierazek, 11            19:03.6    Academy of HolyAngels  
   88    88  Dillon Ackerman, 10          19:04.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   89    89  Caleb Bjerkeset, 10          19:08.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
   90    90  Lucas Roberge, 10            19:15.4    Academy of HolyAngels  
   91    91  Anders Olson, 11             19:16.4    Bloomington Jefferson  
   92    92  Dan Rascher, 12              19:16.9    St Thomas Academy     
   93    93  Thomas Barth, 12             19:20.6    South St Paul         
   94    94  Nicholas Knutson, 11         19:23.6    Richfield             
   95    95  Hillary Makori, 8            19:24.2    Bloomington Jefferson  
   96    96  Timothy Wilmot, 10           19:25.9    Simley                
   97    97  Kyle Schwagmeyer, 12         19:26.8    South St Paul         
   98    98  James Royce, 10              19:28.4    Simley                
   99    99  Lucas Hoyt, 9                19:44.6    Park Cottage Grove    
  100   100  Theo Lewis, 12               19:56.0    South St Paul         
  101   101  Nicholas Molstad, 10         20:01.1    Simley                
  102   102  Matthew Keller, 9            20:01.3    Academy of HolyAngels  
  103   103  Grant Dilla, 8               20:06.5    Simley                
  104   104  Antonio DiGrazia, 7          20:15.9    Richfield             
  105   105  Brennan Bauer, 10            20:16.6    Academy of HolyAngels  
  106   106  Rory Chavez, 11              20:17.3    South St Paul         
  107   107  Matthew Farstad, 12          20:28.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
  108   108  Joseph Herold, 11            20:49.6    Richfield             
  109   109  Robert Noeske, 12            21:17.3    Richfield             
  110   110  Matthew Hughes, 10           21:17.9    Richfield             
 


